

UPN Veteran Jakarta Holds Socialization Webinar Regarding Law NO. 23 of 2019

Thursday, 15 April 2021 20:07 WIB





HumasUPNVJ - In order to increase knowledge and insight regarding the management of National Resources for national defense, UPN Veteran Jakarta held a socialization to discuss Law no. 23 of 2019 concerning the Management of National Resources for National Defense by presenting the Disumdah of the Indonesian Ministry of Defense's Directorate General of Pothan, Brigadier General Fahrid Amran, SH. who was accompanied by the Head of Sub-Directorate Rendia Komcad Dit Sumdahan Directorate General Pothan Kemhan RI, Colonel. Arms. Rudi Setiawan, SIP, and the Head of Sub Directorate of Human Resources, Colonel Dewa Agung. (15/4)

This socialization activity is one of the efforts to provide understanding and equalize vision and perceptions, in relation to the management of national resources for national defense, which is carried out through the establishment of a reserve component, in accordance with Article 5 of Law Number 23 of 2019. UPNVJ also invited the Chancellor of UPN Veteran East Java and UPN Veteran Yogyakarta and their students to join this webinar even though it's online.

This webinar was opened with remarks by the Chancellor of UPNVJ, in his remarks, the Chancellor hoped that with this activity, all UPN Veteran students throughout Indonesia could understand more about national defense, especially in the process of defending the country.



Furthermore, the activity was carried out by providing material from the Disumdahan Directorate General of Pothan of the Ministry of Defense of the Republic of Indonesia, Brigadier General Fahrid Amran, SH. In his presentation, Brigadier General Fahrid explained that having the spirit of defending the country could be a way to maintain the integrity of the Indonesian nation. Apart from that, Brig., State Defending Capability, has carried out training

Compulsory Military Basics, Service as a soldier of the Indonesian National Armed Forces voluntarily or compulsorily and also Service in accordance with the Profession ". Obviously

The Chancellor of UPNVJ also added that this activity was also carried out as an effort to equalize perceptions of defending the country in accordance with the vision that UPNVJ has, namely "Becoming a Superior University of international quality that is innovative, competitive and has the identity of defending the country for the development of Indonesian society". "Hopefully by carrying out activities like this, we can produce something that is of course useful for all who are present here, especially for all UPN Veteran students throughout Indonesia." Erna added

Export tanggal : Saturday, 21 December 2024 Pukul 12:08:16 WIB. Exported dari [https://upnvj.ac.id/en/berita/2021/04/upn-veteran-jakarta-holds-socialization-webinar-regarding-law-no-23-of-2019.html]